P145846 Internal Chicagoland Thought Leadership Crain's Survey W3

Q1: In your opinion, what is the biggest issue holding back Chicago?

Company size Title
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok
Taxes 23% 18% 38% B 5% 28% D 17% 25% 18%
Employment 17% 17% 16% 37% efFgl 19% 6% 8% 9%
Cost of living 17% 17% 14% 5% 22% dh 11% 8% 0%
Budget (pensions) 16% 18% C 8% 21% E 6% 22% E 42% El 45% El
Regulation (bureaucracy) 11% 12% 8% 16% 7% 28% Eg 0% 9%
Education 11% 12% 8% 16% 11% 6% 8% 9%
Infrastructure 6% 5% 8% 0% 7% 11% 8% 9%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Q2: And what is the biggest issue holding back business in Chicago?

Company size Title

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok
Taxes 24% 21% 30% 11% 22% 22% 50% DEi 36% d
Crime 20% 19% 20% 11% 18% 39% dei 17% 27%
The economy 19% 22% o 10% 26% 18% 11% 8% 18%
Employment issues 13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 11% 8% 9%
Capital access 7% 6% 10% 11% 9% 6% 0% 9%
Profitability/growth 7% 8% 2% 11% 6% 11% 8% 0%
Bureaucracy 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 0% 8% 0%
Competition 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Market demand 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Schools 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Q3: Over the last month, how would you rate business conditions in the Chicago metro area and for the State? Improving, deteriorating, or unchanged?
Chicago metro area

Company size Title

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok
They have deteriorated over the last month 36% 37% 30% 26% 32% 33% 42% 64% dE
They have remained unchanged over the last month  33% 33% 34% 16% 27% 56% DEGh 8% 18%
They have improved over the last month 32% 30% 36% 58% FHI 41% FI 11% 50% Fl 18%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
State of lllinois

Company size Title

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 x
They have improved over the last month 42% 39% 52% 47% 53% HI 39% 50% 18%
They have remained unchanged over the last month  31% 31% 28% 26% 25% 39% 17% 18%
They have deteriorated over the last month 28% 30% 20% 26% 22% 22% 33% 64% dEFI
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Q4: How important are each of these factors when considering keeping your business in Chicago?
Cost of doing business (e.g., wages, rent costs, etc.)

Company size Title

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok
Very/Extremely Important (Top 2) 78% 77% 80% 84% 79% 78% 83% 82%

Extremely Important 39% 37% 44% 37% 36% 56% 42% 36%

Very Important 40% 41% 36% 47% 42% 22% 42% 45%
Important 18% 18% 18% 11% 18% 22% 8% 9%
Less/Not Important (Bottom 2) 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 0% 8% 9%

Less Important 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 0% 8% 9%

Not Important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Level of taxation

Company size Title

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok
Very/Extremely Important (Top 2) 78% 80% 70% 84% 75% 72% 83% 91%

Extremely Important 42% 43% 38% 21% 39% 44% 58% D 64% D

Very Important 36% 37% 32% 63% EFGhI 36% 28% 25% 27%
Important 20% 18% 26% 11% 21% 22% 17% 9%
Less/Not Important (Bottom 2) 3% 2% 4% 5% i 4% 6% i 0% 0%

Less Important 2% 1% 4% 5% i 2% 6% i 0% 0%

Not Important 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Quality of life

Company size Title
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 *x
Very/Extremely Important (Top 2) 87% 87% 86% 79% 87% 89% 92% 91%

Extremely Important 50% 47% 56% 42% 52% 72% dhl 58% 36%

Very Important 38% 40% 30% 37% 35% 17% 33% 55% F
Important 11% 11% 12% 16% 9% 11% 8% 9%
Less/Not Important (Bottom 2) 2% 2% 2% 5% i 4% 0% 0% 0%

Less Important 2% 2% 2% 5% i 4% 0% 0% 0%

Not Important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Business incubation

Company size Title

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 x
Very/Extremely Important (Top 2) 64% 60% 74% b 53% 69% H 67% 75% h 36%

Extremely Important 25% 20% 38% B 11% 27% 44% Dhi 17% 9%

Very Important 39% 40% 36% 42% 42% 22% 58% f 27%
Important 33% 35% 26% 37% 29% 33% 17% 55% g
Less/Not Important (Bottom 2) 4% 5% 0% 11% E 1% 0% 8% 9%

Less Important 1% 5% 0% 11% E 1% 0% 8% 9%

Not Important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Availability of talent
Company size Title

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 *x N=11 *x
Very/Extremely Important (Top 2) 67% 66% 70% 63% 71% 61% 83% 82%

Extremely Important 32% 29% 42% b 32% 32% 33% 50% H 9%

Very Important 35% 37% 28% 32% 39% 28% 33% 73% DEFgl
Important 29% 29% 26% 32% 25% 33% 17% 9%
Less/Not Important (Bottom 2) 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 0% 9%

Less Important 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 6% 0% 9%

Not Important 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Access to airports and availability of public transportation

Company size Title

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok
Very/Extremely Important (Top 2) 79% 77% 82% 68% 84% I 83% 83% 100% DI

Extremely Important 38% 36% 44% 32% 42% I 67% Del 42% 36%

Very Important 41% 41% 38% 37% 41% f 17% 42% 64% F
Important 17% 19% 10% 26% Eh 9% 11% 17% 0%
Less/Not Important (Bottom 2) 5% 3% 8% 5% 7% 6% 0% 0%

Less Important 5% 3% 8% 5% 7% 6% 0% 0%

Not Important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Regulation and attitude of local government towards business

Company size Title
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 *oE N=11 ok
Very/Extremely Important (Top 2) 79% 79% 80% 84% 76% 89% 83% 82%

Extremely Important 42% 41% 46% 53% 39% 50% 58% 45%

Very Important 37% 38% 34% 32% 38% 39% 25% 36%
Important 15% 15% 14% 5% 18% 6% 8% 18%
Less/Not Important (Bottom 2) 6% 6% 6% 11% 6% 6% 8% 0%

Less Important 5% 5% 4% 11% 5% 0% 8% 0%

Not Important 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6% i 0% 0%

* Table Base:

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
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Image of city

Total

Very/Extremely Important (Top 2)
Extremely Important
Very Important

Important

Less/Not Important (Bottom 2)
Less Important
Not Important

* Table Base:
Proximity of other businesses

Total

Very/Extremely Important (Top 2)
Extremely Important
Very Important

Important

Less/Not Important (Bottom 2)
Less Important
Not Important

* Table Base:

Availability of infrastructure and utilities

Total

Very/Extremely Important (Top 2)
Extremely Important
Very Important

Important

Less/Not Important (Bottom 2)
Less Important
Not Important

* Table Base:

Availability of parks and open spaces

Total

Very/Extremely Important (Top 2)
Extremely Important
Very Important

Important

Less/Not Important (Bottom 2)
Less Important
Not Important

* Table Base:
Quality of local schools

Total

Very/Extremely Important (Top 2)
Extremely Important
Very Important

Important

Less/Not Important (Bottom 2)
Less Important
Not Important

* Table Base:
Public safety

Total

Very/Extremely Important (Top 2)
Extremely Important
Very Important

Important

Less/Not Important (Bottom 2)
Less Important
Not Important

* Table Base:

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
70% 68% 74%

34% 31% 42%

36% 37% 32%

21% 23% 16%

10% 9% 10%

9% 8% 10%

1% 1% 0%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
66% 64% 70%

28% 26% 34%

38% 38% 36%

29% 30% 26%

6% 6% 4%

5% 5% 4%

1% 1% 0%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
78% 77% 78%

39% 40% 36%

39% 37% 42%

18% 19% 16%

5% 4% 6%

4% 4% 4%

1% 0% 2% b

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
59% 59% 56%

20% 19% 24%

39% 41% 32%

30% 28% 36%

12% 13% 8%

10% 11% 6%

2% 1% 2%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
80% 77% 88% b
46% 46% 46%

34% 31% 42%

15% 17% 10%

6% 7% 2%

6% 7% 2%

0% 0% 0%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
88% 89% 82%

59% 57% 64%

29% 32% C 18%

10% 8% 16%

3% 3% 2%

3% 3% 2%

0% 0% 0%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Q5: Over the last month, how would you rate Chicago's overall performance in the following categories?

Cost of doing business (e.g., wages, rent costs, etc.)

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)
Excellent
Good

Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)
Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:
Level of taxation

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)
Excellent
Good

Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)
Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:
Quality of life

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)
Excellent
Good

Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)
Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:
Business incubation

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)
Excellent
Good

Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)
Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:
Availability of talent

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)
Excellent
Good

Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)
Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
49% 45% 58%

18% 17% 20%

31% 28% 38%

25% 27% 20%

27% 28% 22%

17% 17% 14%

10% 11% 8%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
41% 39% 48%

16% 13% 24% b
26% 26% 24%

29% 33% C 16%

31% 29% 36%

18% 17% 20%

13% 11% 16%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
59% 57% 64%

19% 15% 32% B
40% 43% 32%

26% 29% c 16%

16% 14% 20%

11% 9% 14%

5% 5% 6%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
59% 58% 60%

22% 21% 24%

37% 37% 36%

27% 25% 30%

15% 17% 10%

12% 13% 8%

4% 4% 2%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
66% 66% 64%

22% 22% 20%

44% 44% 44%

25% 23% 32%

10% 11% 4%

6% 7% 4%

4% 5% 0%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Access to airports and availability of public transportation

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)

Title

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

N=19 o
68%

32%

37%

21%

11%

0%

11% El

N=19 o
58%

21%

37%

21%

21% El
16% E

5% Ei

N=19 ok
68%

26%

42% f

21%

11%

11% e
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58% gl
21%

11%
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74%

47%

26%

21%
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N=19 o
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63%

32%
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28%
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21%
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11%
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69%
32%
38%
27%
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0%
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80%
41%
39%
16%
4%
2%
1%

N=85
66%
27%
39%
27%
7%
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0%
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46%
39%
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6%
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0%
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88%
55%
33%
11%
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0%
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83% i
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89%

72%

17%
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N=12 o
92% I
67% dEl
25%

0%

8%

8%

0%

Title

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
*

N=12 o
92% dfl
58% Dehl
33%

8%

0%

0%

0%

Title

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
*

N=12 o
83%

33%

50% f
8%

8%

8%

0%

Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President

N=12 o
58%

33% i
25%

25%

17%

17%

0%

Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President

N=12 o
83%

67%

17%

17%

0%

0%

0%

Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President

N=12 o
83%

58%

25%

8%

8%

8%

0%

Title

N=11 o
82%

36%

45%

9%

9%

9%

0%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
64%

18%

45%

36%

0%

0%

0%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
73%

36%

36%

27%

0%

0%

0%

Vice President (H)

N=11 o
55%

9%

45%

36% F

9%
9%
0%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
64%

36%

27%

36% EF

0%

0%

0%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
82%

55%

27%

18%

0%

0%

0%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

N=19 o
42%

11%

32%

16%

42% E
26%

16% E

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President

N=19 *k
37%

0%

37% |
47% Eg
16%

5%

11%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President

N=19 o
58%

21%

37%

32%

11%

11%

0%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President

N=19 o
47%

16%

32%

26%

26%

26%

0%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President

N=19 o
68%

16%

53%

16%

16%

16% i
0%

N=85
61%
25%
36%
24%
15%
12%
4%

N=85
54%
27%
27%
22%
24%
19%
5%

N=85
67%
26%
41%
21%
12%
7%
5%

N=85
69%
27%
42%
21%
9%
7%
2%

N=85
68%
26%
42%
24%
8%
6%
2%

*

fHI
I

*

I
Dfhl
i

*

I
hi

*

dFl
h

*

N=18 o
39%

22%

17%

28%

33% e
11%

22% E

N=18 o
39%

6%

33% i
33%

28%

6%

22% E

N=18 o
67%

11%

56%

11%

22%

17%

6%

N=18 o
44%

22%

22%

33%

22%

17%

6%

N=18 o
67%

17%

50%

22%

11%

6%

6%

N=12 o
42%

17%

25%

17%

42% E
17%

25% E

Title

N=12 o
33%

8%

25%

17%

50% De
25%

25% E

Title

N=12 ok
50%

25% h
25%

17%

33%

25%

8%

Title

N=12 o
58%

25% h
33%

25%

17%

8%

8%

Title

N=12 o
67%

33%

33%

25% h
8%

0%

8%

Title

N=11 o
27%

9%

18%

36%

36% e
27%

9%

Vice President (H)

N=11 **
36%

0%

36% i
18%

45% d
27% d
18% e

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
45%

0%

45%

27%

27%

18%

9%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
64%

0%

64% Fl

18%

18%

9%

9%

Vice President (H)

N=11 x
82%

9%

73% egl
0%

18%

9%
9%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, c Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

Director (l)
N=55 *
60%

29%

31%

31% G
9%

9%

0%

Director (l)
N=55 *
58%

15%

44%

36% g
5%

5%

0%

Director (l)
N=55 *
75%

33%

42% f
20%

5%

5%

0%

Director (l)
N=55 *
42%

13%

29%

45% dEF
13%

11%

2%

Director (l)
N=55 *
73%

42%

31%

20% e
7%

7%

0%

Director (l)
N=55 *
85%

60%

25%

11%

4%

4%

0%

Director (l)
N=55 *
40%

11%

29%

29%

31% E
20%

11% e

Director (I)
N=55 *
25%

11%

15%

35%

40% dE
22%

18% E

Director (l)
N=55 *
49%

13%

36%

36% efF
15%

9%

5%

Director (l)
N=55 *
49%

18%

31%

35% e
16%

13%

4%

Director (l)
N=55 *
56%

18%

38%

36% H
7%

4%

4%

Director (l)

Less than $S5M (J)
N=53 *

51%

15%

36%

30% M
19% LM
15%

4%

Less than $S5M (J)
N=53 *

55%

19%

36%

34%

11% m

9%

2%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *

66%

34%

32%

23%

11% kim
9% k

2%

Less than $S5M (J)
N=53 *

53%

17%

36%

32%

15%

13%

2%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *

72%

38%

34%

19%

9%

9%

0%

Less than $5M (J)

N=53 *
85%
49%
36%
13% K

2%
2%
0%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *
42%

19%

23%

40% M
19%

13%

6%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *
40%

19% L
21%

40% M
21%

19%

2%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *

60%

15%

45%

30%

9%

6%

4%

Less than $S5M (J)
N=53 *

55%

17%

38%

30%

15%

13%

2%

Less than $S5M (J)
N=53 *

64%

23%

42%

23%

13% M
13% IM
0%

Less than $5M (J)

Company Revenue
S$5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
71% j 71% J 82% J
32% j 40% J 45% J
39% 31% 37%

21% 23% 12%

7% 6% 6%

7% 6% 6%

0% 0% 0%

Company Revenue
S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
57% 69% 75% Jk
21% 29% 37% J
36% 40% 37%

39% m 27% 22%

4% 4% 3%

4% 4% 3%

0% 0% 0%

Company Revenue
S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 x N=52 * N=67 *
86% j 87% J 76%

57% JIm 37% 37%

29% 50% jk 39%

14% 12% 21%

0% 2% 3%

0% 2% 3%

0% 0% 0%

Company Revenue
S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
68% 54% 63%

14% 21% 24%

54% I 33% 39%

18% 35% 30%

14% 12% 7%

14% 10% 6%

0% 2% 1%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
79% 87% j 81%

46% 50% 49%

32% 37% 31%

11% 12% 16%

11% I 2% 3%

11% | 2% 3%

0% 0% 0%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 *k N=52 * N=67 *
89% 88% 88%

68% 60% 63%

21% 29% 25%

0% 12% k 10% k
11% iLM 0% 1%

11% jiLM 0% 1%

0% 0% 0%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
39% 50% 57%
25% 13% 18%
14% 37% K 39% jK
21% 25% 15%
39% J 25% 28%
39% JLM 10% 15%
0% 15% K 13% K

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
29% 35% 52% KI
7% 6% 24% kL
21% 29% 28%

29% 35% M 15%

43% J 31% 33%

36% M 19% 9%

7% 12% J 24% Jk

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
61% 54% 61%

14% 13% 28% il
46% 40% 33%

14% 33% k 21%

25% j 13% 18%

25% JL 4% 13%

0% 10% k 4%

Company Revenue
S$5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
57% 50% 69% L
21% 17% 28%

36% 33% 40%

21% 35% m 19%

21% 15% 12%

21% Im 8% 9%

0% 8% 3%

Company Revenue
S5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
54% 60% 76% KI
21% 17% 24%

32% 42% 52% k
32% 27% 22%

14% M 13% M 1%

11% M 4% 0%

4% 10% IM 1%

Company Revenue
S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)



Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)

Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)

Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:
Image of city

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)

Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:

Proximity of other businesses

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)

Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:

Availability of infrastructure and utilities

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)

Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:

Availability of parks and open spaces

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)

Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:

Quality of local schools

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)

Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:
Public safety

Total

Good/Excellent (Top 2)

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor/Very Poor (Bottom 2)

Poor
Very Poor

* Table Base:

Q6: How have your revenue levels changed, if at all, over the last month?

Total

Increased (Net)
Significantly increased
Somewhat increased

No change

Decreased (Net)
Somewhat decreased
Significantly decreased

* Table Base:

N=200
75%
28%
48%
15%
11%
6%

5%

N=150 N=50 *
76% 72%

28% 26%

48% 46%

13% 20%

11% 8%

6% 6%

5% 2%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Regulation and attitude of local government towards business

Total (A)
N=200
55%
21%
34%
28%
18%

8%

10%

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
52% 62%

18% 30% b
34% 32%

30% 20%

18% 18%

9% 6%

9% 12%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Total (A)
N=200
56%
21%
35%
22%
23%
18%

5%

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
55% 60%

20% 24%

35% 36%

22% 20%

23% 20%

18% 16%

5% 4%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Total (A)
N=200
64%
22%
42%
28%

9%

7%

3%

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
66% 56%

20% 26%

46% C 30%

24% 38% b
10% 6%

7% 6%

3% 0%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Total (A)
N=200
67%
25%
42%
18%
16%
11%

5%

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
65% 72%

23% 32%

42% 40%

18% 18%

17% 10%

12% 8%

5% 2%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Total (A)
N=200
70%
25%
45%
22%

9%

8%

2%

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
69% 70%

23% 30%

46% 40%

21% 22%

9% 8%

7% 8%

2% 0%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Total (A)
N=200
51%
16%
35%
27%
23%
15%

8%

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
47% 62% b
14% 22%

33% 40%

29% 22%

25% 16%

17% c 6%

7% 10%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Total (A)
N=200
47%
20%
27%
29%
25%
13%
12%

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
44% 56%

19% 24%

25% 32%

30% 24%

26% 20%

14% 10%

12% 10%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Total (A)
N=200
44%
11%
34%
44%
13%
12%

1%

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
41% 54%

11% 10%

30% 44% b
46% 36%

13% 10%

13% 8%

0% 2% b

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Q7: How have your revenue levels changed, if at all, since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Total

Increased (Net)
Significantly increased
Somewhat increased

No change

Decreased (Net)
Somewhat decreased
Significantly decreased

* Table Base:

Total (A)
N=200
35%
12%
23%
24%
42%
33%

9%

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
38% 26%

13% 10%

25% 16%

23% 26%

39% 48%

32% 34%

7% 14%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Q8: Where are you focusing your current expansion plans (organic or via M&A), if anywhere?

Total

In the Chicago metro area

In the rest of the state

In the rest of the U.S. (outside of the Midwest)
In another Midwest state

Outside the country

Total (A)
N=200
46%
34%
23%
19%

5%

We are not currently planning expansions due to public11%
We are not currently planning expansions due to other 12%

Count

* Table Base:

1.48

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
45% 48%

34% 32%

22% 26%

18% 20%

6% o 0%

9% 16%

13% 10%

1.47 1.52

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

N=19 o
68%

32%

37%

21%

11%

0%

11%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
*x N=12

N=19 ok
58%
21%
37%
26%
16%
0%
16% e

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
ok N=12

N=19 o
58%

21%

37% G
21%

21%

16%

5%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
ok N=12

N=19 o
68%

5%

63% E
26%

5%
5%
0%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
ok N=12

N=19 o
74%

32%

42%

5%

21%

21%

0%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
N=12

N=19 o
74%

21%

53%

21%

5%

5%

0%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
N=12

N=19 o
63% hi
21%

42%

16%

21%

5%

16% E

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
N=12

N=19 ok
42%

21% F
21%

37% g
21%

5%

16% e

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
ok N=12

N=19 o
47% H
26% fghl
21%

53% E
0%

0%

0%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
o N=12

N=19 o
47% HI
26% fhi
21%

11%

42%

42%

0%

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
ok N=12

N=19 o
58% G
47% H
21%

21%

5%

0%

5%

1.58

N=85 *
75%

28%

47%

13%

12%

8%

4%

N=85 *
66% FHI
28% I
38%

26%

8%

4%

5%

N=85 *
67% Fl
28% hi
39% G
15%
18%
15%

2%

N=85 *
66%

32% DI
34%

25%

9%

8%

1%

N=85 *
73%

29% i
44%

14%

13%

9%

4%

N=85 *
75% I
31%

45%

18%

7%

7%

0%

N=85 *
62% fHI
21% i
41% i
26%

12%

9%

2%

N=85 *
65% dFhl
29% FHi
35% [
22%

13%

8%
5%

N=85 *
61% FHI
15% I

46% dFHI

27%
12%
12%
0%

N=85 *
45% fHI
14%

31%

19%

36%

28%

8%

N=85 *
51% G
33%

19%

14%

2%

13%

9%

1.41

Q14: How many physical office locations did your company operate in the United States of America prior to stay-at-home orders due to COVID-19?

N=18
72%
11%
61%
17%
11%
11%
0%

N=18
39%
17%
22%
33%
28%
6%
22%

N=18
39%
17%
22%
39%
22%
11%
11%

N=18
56%
17%
39%
28%
17%
17%
0%

N=18
61%
33%
28%
22%
17%
11%
6%

N=18
72%
11%
61%
17%
11%
11%
0%

N=18
39%
11%
28%
33%
28%
11%
17%

N=18
22%
0%
22%
39%
39%
17%
22%

N=18
22%
6%
17%
50%
28%
28%
0%

N=18
22%
6%
17%
22%
56%
39%
17%

N=18
39%
28%
28%
17%
0%
17%
17%
1.44

k%

% %

%k %

o N=12

75%
33%
42%
17%
8%
0%
8%

Title

58%
25%
33%
8%

E 33%

8%

E 25%

Title

50%
50%

g 0%
Eg 8%

42%
33%

e 8%

Title

67%
8%
58%
25%
8%
0%
8%

Title

58%
25%
33%
25%
17%
8%

8%

Title

67%
25%
42%
8%

25%
17%
8%

Title

50%
25%
25%
8%

e 42%

17%

E 25%

Title

42%
17%
25%

g 8%
E 50%

8%
E 42%

Title

42%
0%
42%

e 50%

De 8%
Dei 8%
0%

Title

50%
17%
33%
33%
G 17%
17%
d 0%

Title

17%
42%
50%
50%
25%
d 8%
0%
1.92

* *k

%k %k

% %k

fHI

* %

* %

k%

E

k%

Ei

*

El

% %k

H

k%

Hi

*

Ei
Efl
EFI

N=11 o
82%

27%

55%

9%

9%

0%

9%

Vice President (H)

N=11 ok
27%

9%

18%

45% g

27% e

18% dE

9%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
55%

0%

55% fG
18%

27%

18%

9%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
64%

18%

45%

18%

18%

9%

9% e

Vice President (H)

N=11 o
55%

9%

45%

27% d
18%

9%
9%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
73%

9%

64% i

18%

9%

9%

0%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
27%

0%

27%

36%

36% E

27% de

9%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
36%

0%

36%

36%

27%

9%

18% e

Vice President (H)

N=11 o
0%

0%

0%

82% E
18%

18% d

0%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok

9%

0%

9%

36%

55%

45%

9%

Vice President (H)
N=11 ok
36%

9%

18%

27%

9%

0%

36% DEGi
1.36

N=55 *
76%

29%

47%

15%

9%

5%

4%

Director (l)
N=55 *
45%

13%

33%

29%

25% E
16% dE
9%

Director (l)
N=55 *
45%

9%

36%

29% e
25%

20%

5%

Director (l)
N=55 *
60%

16%

44%

35%

5%

2%

4%

Director (l)
N=55 *
60%

16%

44%

24% d
16%

11%

5%

Director (I)
N=55 *
58%

25%

33%

33% E
9%

5%

4% e

Director (l)
N=55 *
36%

9%

27%

33%

31% E
24% dE
7%

Director (l)
N=55 *
33%

16% f
16%

35% g
33% E
24% dE
9%

Director (l)
N=55 *
33% H
4%

29%

55% E
13%

11%

2%

Director (I)
N=55 *
22%

7%

15%

31%

47%

35%

13%

Director (l)
N=55 *
44% g
35%

24%

16%

4%

13%

15%

1.49

N=53 *
62%

26%

36%

28% LM
9%

2%

8%

Less than $5M (J)

N=53 *
55%

21%

34%

34% M
11%

4%

8%

Less than $S5M (J)

N=53 *
60%

19%

42%

19%

21%

19%

2%

Less than $5M (J)

N=53 *
57%

15%

42%

34%

9%

9%

0%

Less than $5M (J)

N=53 *
58%

25%

34%

21%

21%

17% Im
4%

Less than $5M (J)

N=53 *
66%

25%

42%

28%

6%

6%

0%

Less than $5M (J)

N=53 *
49%

15%

34%

30%

21%

15%

6%

Less than $S5M (J)

N=53 *
47%

19%

28%

38% KM
15%

11%

4%

Less than S5M (J)

N=53 *
51% I
8%

43% L
36%

13%

13%

0%

Less than $5M (J)

N=53 *
36%

11%

25%

25%

40%

30%

9%

Less than $S5M (J)

N=53 *
43%

34%

17%

13%

2%

15%

8%

1.32

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *

79% 75% 84% J
29% 29% 27%

50% 46% 57% J
14% 8% 9%

7% 17% 7%

7% 10% j 6%

0% 8% m 1%

Company Revenue
S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 *k N=52 * N=67 *
54% 52% 57%

7% 17% 30% K
46% m 35% 27%

25% 35% M 18%

21% 13% 25% i
14% jiL 2% 13% jiL
7% 12% 12%

Company Revenue
S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over S50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
57% 54% 54%

29% 17% 22%

29% 37% 31%

11% 27% k 24%

32% 19% 22%

29% 13% 15%

4% 6% 7%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
50% 67% 72% jK
25% 19% 27%

25% 48% K 45% k
43% Lm 17% 24%

7% 15% M 4%

7% 8% 3%

0% 8% Jm 1%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
68% 65% 73% j
25% 13% 34% L
43% 52% j 39%

11% 21% 16%

21% 13% 10%

21% LM 6% 6%

0% 8% 4%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
68% 69% 73%

18% 25% 28%

50% 44% 45%

21% 17% 19%

11% 13% 7%

11% 10% 6%

0% 4% 1%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $501 Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
50% 50% 52%
21% I 8% 21% L
29% 42% 31%
21% 31% 24%
29% 19% 24%
21% 13% 12%
7% 6% 12%

Company Revenue
S$5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
50% 38% 52%
14% 15% 27%
36% 23% 25%
14% 40% KM 18%
36% J 21% 30% j
25% L 8% 13%
11% 13% j 16% J

Company Revenue
S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over S50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
50% 35% 43%

14% 10% 12%

36% 25% 31%

39% 52% 45%

11% 13% 12%

11% 13% 10%

0% 0% 1%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
39% 33% 34%
14% 10% 13%
25% 23% 21%
18% 27% 22%
43% 40% 43%
39% 35% 30%
4% 6% 13%

Company Revenue
S5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 *k N=52 * N=67 *
50% 40% 49%

43% 29% 33%

36% jL 15% 28% |
14% 23% 21%

11% j 4% 4%

7% 10% 10%

14% 17% 10%

1.75 1.38 1.57



Company size Title Company Revenue

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H) Director (l) Less than $S5M (J) S$5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)
Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok N=55 * N=53 * N=28 ok N=52 * N=67 *
16+ Locations (Net) 22% 16% 40% B 5% 29% DHi 28% dh 33% DH 0% 16% 19% 11% 25% 27% k
21+ 11% 7% 24% B 0% 15% di 22% DI 17% d 0% 5% 11% 7% 6% 16% |
16-20 11% 9% 16% 5% 14% 6% 17% 0% 11% 8% 4% 19% jk 10%
11-15 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 17% 25% 9% 9% 21% L 18% 6% 10%
6-10 26% 26% 24% 32% 33% 22% 17% 18% 16% 32% 29% 23% 21%
5 or Less Locations (Net) 40% 45% C 24% 53% E 24% 33% 25% 73% EFG 58% EfG 28% 43% 46% j 42%
1-5 36% 141% C 22% 53% E 20% 28% 25% 73% EFG 53% Efg 25% 39% 42% j 39%
0 - workforce has always been 100% remote 4% 4% 2% 0% 4% 6% 0% 0% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Q9: When do you plan to have the following levels of staff return to the office?

25% of your employees

Company size Title Company Revenue
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H) Director (I) Less than $5M (J) $5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)
Total N=193 N=144 N=49 * N=19 ok N=82 * N=17 ok N=12 ok N=11 x N=52 * N=51 * N=27 wE N=50 * N=65 *
30 Days or Fewer (Net) 63% 60% 73% b 84% FGI 70% | 53% 50% 64% 52% 69% 59% 62% 62%
Immediately 38% 35% 47% 47% 45% 35% 25% 18% 33% 39% 30% 36% 43%
1-30 Days 25% 24% 27% 37% 24% 18% 25% 45% i 19% 29% 30% 26% 18%
2-3 Months 21% 23% 14% 5% 20% 35% DH 17% 0% 29% Dh 24% 22% 16% 22%
4-6 Months 9% 11% 4% 11% 6% 6% 17% 27% E 10% 4% 11% 8% 14% j
7-11 Months 5% 1% 6% 0% 4% 0% 8% 9% 8% 2% 7% 10% M 2%
1 Year+ or Never (Net) 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 6% 8% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
One year or longer 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6% i 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2%
Never 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
* Table Base: OPERATE AT LEAST 1 PHYSICAL OFFICE IN USA
50% of your employees
Company size Title Company Revenue
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H) Director (l) Less than $S5M (J) S$5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)
Total N=193 N=144 N=49 * N=19 ok N=82 * N=17 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok N=52 * N=51 * N=27 ok N=50 * N=65 *
30 Days or Fewer (Net) 39% 39% 41% 47% 46% 29% 33% 27% 33% 49% k 26% 38% 38%
Immediately 18% 17% 20% 21% 17% 18% 17% 18% 19% 27% KI 7% 12% 20%
1-30 Days 21% 22% 20% 26% 29% 12% 17% 9% 13% 22% 19% 26% 18%
2-3 Months 25% 24% 29% 37% 23% 29% 17% 27% 23% 27% 33% 22% 22%
4-6 Months 20% 21% 16% 11% 22% 24% 25% 18% 17% 16% 22% 16% 25%
7-11 Months 11% 11% 10% 5% 5% 6% 8% 27% dE 21% E 4% 11% 14% j 14% j
1 Year+ or Never (Net) 5% 6% 4% 0% 4% 12% 17% de 0% 6% 4% 7% 10% M 2%
One year or longer 4% 4% 4% 0% 2% 12% e 17% dE 0% 4% 2% 4% 10% jM 2%
Never 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0%
* Table Base: OPERATE AT LEAST 1 PHYSICAL OFFICE IN USA
75% of your employees
Company size Title Company Revenue
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H) Director (l) Less than S5M (J) S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over S50M (M)
Total N=193 N=144 N=49 * N=19 ok N=82 * N=17 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok N=52 * N=51 * N=27 ok N=50 * N=65 *
30 Days or Fewer (Net) 24% 23% 27% 37% fg 27% 12% 8% 18% 23% 29% 22% 22% 22%
Immediately 10% 9% 12% 16% 7% 12% 8% 9% 12% 20% Klm 0% 8% 8%
1-30 Days 14% 14% 14% 21% f 20% f 0% 0% 9% 12% 10% 22% 14% 14%
2-3 Months 20% 19% 20% 11% 23% 24% 17% 27% 15% 25% 19% 16% 18%
4-6 Months 25% 24% 29% 37% i 24% 24% 50% el 27% 17% 18% 22% 28% 31%
7-11 Months 18% 18% 18% 5% 20% 18% 0% 18% 25% dg 20% 11% 14% 23%
1 Year+ or Never (Net) 13% 15% 6% 11% 6% 24% E 25% E 9% 19% E 8% 26% M 20% M 6%
One year or longer 11% 13% 6% 11% 5% 24% E 25% E 9% 15% E 6% 22% M 20% IM 5%
Never 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 4% 0% 2%
* Table Base: OPERATE AT LEAST 1 PHYSICAL OFFICE IN USA
All of your employees
Company size Title Company Revenue
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H) Director (I) Less than $5M (J) $5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)
Total N=193 N=144 N=49 * N=19 ok N=82 * N=17 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok N=52 * N=51 * N=27 *x N=50 * N=65 *
30 Days or Fewer (Net) 16% 15% 18% 26% 15% 12% 8% 9% 19% 27% KM 4% 16% 12%
Immediately 8% 7% 12% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 16% K 0% 6% 8%
1-30 Days 8% 8% 6% 16% 7% 6% 0% 0% 10% 12% 4% 10% 5%
2-3 Months 11% 10% 12% 5% 17% i 6% 0% 18% 6% 10% 22% L 4% 12%
4-6 Months 21% 22% 20% 21% 22% 24% 33% 36% i 13% 20% 15% 22% 25%
7-11 Months 24% 21% 33% b 16% 27% 24% 17% 27% 23% 20% 19% 26% 28%
1 Year+ or Never (Net) 28% 32% C 16% 32% 20% 35% 42% eh 9% 38% Eh 24% 41% m 32% 23%
One year or longer 20% 23% 12% 21% 16% 24% 33% 9% 25% 20% 22% 20% 20%
Never 8% 9% 4% 11% 1% 12% 8% 0% 13% E 4% 19% M 12% m 3%
* Table Base: OPERATE AT LEAST 1 PHYSICAL OFFICE IN USA

Q10: Are you planning to change the amount of office space you will lease due to COVID-19?

Company size Title Company Revenue
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H) Director (l) Less than $S5M (J) S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over S50M (M)

Total N=193 N=144 N=49 * N=19 ok N=82 * N=17 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok N=52 * N=51 * N=27 ok N=50 * N=65 *
Plan to reduce office space (Net) 40% 38% 45% 42% 40% 29% 42% 27% 44% 45% 44% 36% 37%

We are planning to reduce the amount of office spac¢ 1% 0% 2% b 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

We are planning to reduce the amount of office spac¢ 7% 6% 8% 16% fi 7% 0% 17% f 0% 4% 4% 19% JLm 4% 6%

We are planning to reduce the amount of office spac¢ 13% 14% 10% 11% 9% 6% 17% 27% e 19% e 10% 22% 12% 12%

We will maintain some amount of office space, but 0120% 18% 24% 16% 23% h 24% h 8% 0% 21% 31% Km 4% 20% k 17% k
We are planning to reduce the amount of office space \18% 20% 12% 11% 17% 29% 25% 9% 19% 14% 19% 24% 17%
We are not planning on changing our office lease at all 32% 31% 35% 32% 33% 24% 25% 55% 29% 37% K 15% 30% 35% k
We are not planning on keeping any office space and p/5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 9% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6%
We have already renegotiated or ended our lease 6% 6% 4% 11% 6% 12% 0% 0% 4% 0% 19% JIM 6% j 5%
* Table Base: OPERATE AT LEAST 1 PHYSICAL OFFICE IN USA

Q11: As of this moment, which of the following do you think each of your mayor and governor should prioritize?

Company size Title Company Revenue
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H) Director (l) Less than $S5M (J) S$5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)
Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok N=55 * N=53 * N=28 ok N=52 * N=67 *
Limiting the spread of COVID-19 29% 26% 36% 32% 36% gi 28% 8% 18% 22% 28% 25% 31% 28%
Public safety 19% 19% 20% 5% 21% 17% 25% 9% 22% 19% 18% 13% 24%
Re-opening businesses and the economy 16% 15% 20% 16% 9% 17% 33% E 27% e 20% e 9% 14% 17% 21% j
Renewable energy and focusing on environmental solut 10% 9% 12% 16% 11% 6% 8% 9% 7% 15% 4% 8% 9%
Eliminating economic and racial inequalities 8% 9% 4% 16% I 8% 17% I 8% 9% 2% 8% 18% M 8% 4%
All of these should be prioritized equally 19% 23% C 8% 16% 14% 17% 17% 27% 27% e 21% 21% 23% 13%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
Q12: In what condition do you think the following economies will be in 6 months?
Chicago's economy
Company size Title Company Revenue
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H) Director (l) Less than $S5M (J) S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over S50M (M)
Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok N=55 * N=53 * N=28 ok N=52 * N=67 *
Good/Very Good (Top 2) 56% 53% 62% 58% 73% FGHI 39% 42% 27% 42% 58% 39% 54% 61% k
Very good 20% 18% 26% 16% 27% 11% 17% 9% 16% 17% 11% 12% 33% jKL
Good 36% 35% 36% 42% 46% hi 28% 25% 18% 25% 42% 29% 42% 28%
Fair 28% 29% 22% 16% 20% 39% e 25% 64% DEgi 33% e 23% 46% M 31% 21%
Bad/Very Bad (Bottom 2) 17% 17% 16% 26% E 7% 22% e 33% E 9% 25% E 19% 14% 15% 18%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 21% E 6% 11% 17% 0% 15% e 17% L 11% 4% 10%
Very bad 7% 7% 6% 5% 1% 11% E 17% E 9% e 11% E 2% 4% 12% J 7%
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
The State's economy
Company size Title Company Revenue
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H) Director (I) Less than $5M (J) $5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $501 Over $50M (M)
Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 *x N=55 * N=53 * N=28 ok N=52 * N=67 *
Good/Very Good (Top 2) 56% 54% 62% 53% 75% dFGHI 33% 42% 36% 42% 64% k 43% 50% 60%
Very good 17% 12% 30% B 16% 24% fgh 6% 0% 0% 16% 19% 11% 12% 21%
Good 40% 42% 32% 37% 52% fl 28% 42% 36% 25% 45% 32% 38% 39%
Fair 26% 28% 20% 26% 16% 39% E 42% E 55% Ei 27% 13% 39% J 33% J 25%
Bad/Very Bad (Bottom 2) 18% 18% 18% 21% 8% 28% E 17% 9% 31% E 23% 18% 17% 15%
Bad 12% 12% 12% 16% 7% 22% e 8% 0% 18% E 23% LM 11% 8% 7%
Very bad 6% 6% 6% 5% 1% 6% 8% 9% e 13% E 0% 7% j 10% J 7% J
* Table Base: ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS
U.S. economy
Company size Title Company Revenue
Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C) Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H) Director (I) Less than $5M (J) $5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $501 Over $50M (M)
Total N=200 N=150 N=50 * N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 *x N=55 * N=53 * N=28 wE N=52 * N=67 *
Good/Very Good (Top 2) 60% 57% 66% 63% 71% HI 56% 58% 36% 47% 62% 54% 58% 61%
Very good 26% 24% 30% 21% 33% Hi 28% h 33% H 0% 18% 23% 25% 21% 31%
Good 34% 33% 36% 42% 38% 28% 25% 36% 29% 40% 29% 37% 30%
Fair 26% 26% 24% 11% 22% 22% 17% 55% DEfg 33% d 21% 25% 31% 25%
Bad/Very Bad (Bottom 2) 15% 17% 10% 26% E 7% 22% e 25% e 9% 20% E 17% 21% 12% 13%
Bad 11% 12% 8% 21% E 6% 22% E 17% 0% 13% 15% 18% 6% 9%

Very bad 4% 5% 2% 5% 1% 0% 8% 9% e 7% e 2% 4% 6% 4%



* Table Base:
Global economy

Total

Good/Very Good (Top 2)
Very good
Good

Fair

Bad/Very Bad (Bottom 2)
Bad
Very bad

* Table Base:

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
48% 47% 50%

14% 13% 18%

34% 34% 32%

36% 37% 30%

17% 16% 20%

13% 11% 16%

5% 5% 4%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Title

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)

N=19
53%
11%
42%
42%
5%
0%
5%

* %

Q114: Who do you think is responsible for the ongoing, poor relationship between Mayor Lori Lightfoot and the Chicago Teachers Union?

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
Total N=200 N=150 N=50 *
Mostly the Chicago Teachers Union 28% 31% 20%
Both Mayor Lori Lightfoot and the Chicago Teachers Ur 56% 53% 64%
Mostly Mayor Lori Lightfoot 17% 17% 16%

* Table Base:

Q115: You may have heard that there is a bill pending in the lllinois state legislature that would remove the Chicago mayor's power to appoint members of the Chicago Board of Education. Instead, board members would be elected by citizens from 20 districts. Knowing this, how much do you support or oppose this bill?

Total

Support (Net)
Strongly support
Somewhat support

Oppose (Net)
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

* Table Base:

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Total (A) Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=200 N=150 N=50 *
79% 78% 80%

29% 29% 28%

50% 49% 52%

22% 22% 20%

14% 15% 10%

8% 7% 10%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

N=19
42%
32%
26%

ei

h

N=85 *
59% hl
25% fhi
34%

28%

13%

12%

1%

N=85 *
22%

62% DG
15%

N=18
44%
6%
39%
33%
22%
17%
6%

N=18
33%
56%
11%

* %

%k %

G

N=12
33%
8%
25%
50%
17%
8%
8%

Title

Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President
kk

N=12
67%
17%
17%

* %

*

Efl

N=11 x
27%

0%

27%

55% e
18%

18% d
0%

Vice President (H)

N=11 o
36%

64% G
0%

Q116: How would you rate the handling of the COVID-19 vaccine rollout by each of the following officials?

U.S. federal government officials

Total (A)
Total N=200
Good / Excellent (Top 2) 56%
Excellent 17%
Good 39%
Fair 25%
Poor / Terrible (Bottom 2) 20%
Poor 15%
Terrible 6%

* Table Base:
State (lllinois) government officials

Total (A)
Total N=200
Good / Excellent (Top 2) 61%
Excellent 25%
Good 36%
Fair 19%
Poor / Terrible (Bottom 2) 21%
Poor 14%
Terrible 7%

* Table Base:
Local (Chicago) officials

Total (A)
Total N=200
Good / Excellent (Top 2) 56%
Excellent 17%
Good 39%
Fair 21%
Poor / Terrible (Bottom 2) 24%
Poor 17%
Terrible 7%

* Table Base:

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
53% 62%

15% 22%

39% 40%

27% 16%

19% 22%

15% 14%

5% 8%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
59% 66%

20% 38% B
39% 28%

20% 16%

21% 18%

13% 14%

8% 4%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
56% 54%

13% 26% B
43% C 28%

19% 26%

25% 20%

17% 16%

7% 4%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Q117: When do you think large gatherings (e.g., concerts, sports games) should resume in Chicago given each of the following situations?

With limits to the number of attendees

Total (A)

Total N=200
In 3 months of fewer (Net) 53%

Immediately 23%

In 1 to 3 months 31%
In 4 to 6 months 25%
In 7 to 11 months 9%
In 1 year or longer 3%

Only when a certain percentage of the population has t 12%

* Table Base:
With social distancing and masks

Total (A)

Total N=200
In 3 months of fewer (Net) 46%

Immediately 20%

In 1 to 3 months 26%
In 4 to 6 months 31%
In 7 to 11 months 12%
In 1 year or longer 6%

Only when a certain percentage of the population has I 7%

* Table Base:
With no social distancing restrictions

Total (A)

Total N=200
In 3 months of fewer (Net) 24%

Immediately 9%

In 1 to 3 months 15%
In 4 to 6 months 18%
In 7 to 11 months 17%
In 1 year or longer 17%

Only when a certain percentage of the population has t25%

* Table Base:

Q118: Are you currently eligible to receive a COVID-19 vaccine?

Total (A)
Total N=200
Vaccinated (Net) 33%
Yes, and | have received my first or complete COVID-19 29%
Yes, but | have yet to receive my first dose 45%
Yes, but | do not plan to be vaccinated 6%

No, but due to a special circumstance (e.g., health issue 4%
No, and | have not received a COVID-19 vaccine dose 16%
Not sure 2%

* Table Base:

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
50% 62%

21% 26%

29% 36%

26% 20%

9% 6%

3% 0%

11% 12%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
41% 60% B
17% 30% B
24% 30%

34% 22%

13% 6%

7% 2%

5% 10%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
21% 32%

7% 14%

14% 18%

19% 14%

17% 14%

19% c 8%

23% 32%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=150 N=50 *
33% 32%

29% 30%

43% 52%

7% 2%

4% 2%

16% 14%

2% 0%

ALL QUALIFIED RESPONDENTS

Q119: You indicated you are eligible to receive the COVID-19 vaccine but have yet to receive the vaccine. When are you scheduled to receive your first dose of the COVID-19 vaccine?

Total (A)
Total N=90
1 month or less 44%
Less than 2 weeks 11%
3-4 weeks 33%
5-6 weeks 21%

7-8 weeks 7%

Company size

Midsize (B) Enterprise (C)
N=64 * N=26 *E
38% 62% B
11% 12%

27% 50% B
23% 15%

8% 4%

Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 x
74% 79% F 56% 83% 91% f
37% 24% 33% 25% 18%
37% 55% F 22% 58% f 73% dF
26% 21% 44% Ehl 17% 9%
11% 12% 39% dEghl 8% 9%
16% 9% 6% 8% 0%
Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 x
37% 69% DFI 33% 58% 64%
5% 22% dh 17% 17% 0%
32% 47% Fi 17% 42% 64% Fl
37% e 16% 33% 33% 36%
26% h 14% 33% eH 8% 0%
21% 9% 33% EGH 0% 0%
5% 5% 0% 8% 0%
Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 ok
53% 75% dFl 33% 58% 55%
16% 29% 17% 33% 9%
37% 46% Fl 17% 25% 45%
21% 9% 39% E 17% 27% e
26% 15% 28% 25% 18%
11% 15% 17% 0% 9%
16% E 0% 11% E 25% E 9% E
Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
N=19 *x N=85 * N=18 *E N=12 o N=11 o
63% f 66% Fl 33% 50% 73% Fi
32% Fl 24% fl 6% 8% 9%
32% 42% 28% 42% 64% fi
5% 21% 44% DEGi 8% 18%
32% e 13% 22% 42% Eh 9%
21% 12% 11% 25% h 0%
11% E 1% 11% E 17% E 9% e
Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
N=19 *x N=85 * N=18 *x N=12 o N=11 o
53% 48% 61% 67% 73%
32% 15% 28% 42% E 18%
21% 33% 33% 25% 55% di
37% 24% 28% 17% 18%
5% 9% 6% 8% 0%
5% i 5% 0% 0% 0%
0% 14% d 6% 8% 9%
Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
N=19 *x N=85 * N=18 *x N=12 o N=11 o
42% 39% 61% e 42% 64%
21% 15% 33% e 25% 18%
21% 24% 28% 17% 45%
37% 33% 22% 33% 9%
11% 14% 11% 8% 18%
11% 6% 0% 8% 0%
0% 8% 6% 8% 9%
Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
N=19 *x N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 ok N=11 x
32% 25% 28% 33% 27%
16% f 8% 0% 17% f 9%
16% 16% 28% I 17% 18%
11% 16% 22% 17% 36% d
21% 20% 11% 0% 18%
32% e 13% 17% 8% 9%
5% 26% d 22% 42% Dh 9%
Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
N=19 ok N=85 * N=18 ok N=12 o N=11 x
32% 38% i 33% 33% 45%
26% 33% i 28% 33% 45% i
26% 54% DH 50% 42% 18%
26% Efghl 1% 6% 0% 0%
5% 5% 6% 0% 0%
16% e 5% 11% 25% E 36% E
0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Title
Business Owner or Eq President, Chairman, ¢ Managing Director (F) Senior Vice President Vice President (H)
N=5 *x N=46 * N=9 *x N=5 o N=2 o
80% eG 35% 44% 0% 0%
0% 9% 22% 0% 0%
80% EfG 26% 22% 0% 0%
0% 28% I 11% 80% DEFI 0%
0% 13% i 0% 0% 0%

Director (l)
N=55 *
36%

5%

31%

38%

25% de
16%

9% E

Director (l)
N=55 *
20%

60% DG
20%

Director (l)
N=55 *
84% F
35%

49% f
16%

13%

4%

Director (l)
N=55 *
45%

15%

31%

25%

29% EH
20% e
9%

Director (l)
N=55 *
51%

24%

27%

25% E
24%

15%

9% E

Director (l)
N=55 *
42%

7%

35%

22%

36% Eh
27% Eh
9% E

Director (l)
N=55 *
51%

25%

25%

24%

11%

0%

15% d

Director (l)
N=55 *
49%

22%

27%

33%

7%

5%

5%

Director (I)
N=55 *
16%

9%

7%

18%

15%

20%

31% D

Director (l)
N=55 *
22%

20%

42%

7% e
2%

27% E
2%

Director (l)
N=23 o
70% EG
17%

52% Eg
4%

0%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *
49%

21% |

28%

38%

13%

9%

4%

Less than $S5M (J)

N=53 *
19%
66% K
15%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *

77%

17%

60% M
23%

13%

9%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *

49%

11%

38%

30%

21%

17%

4%

Less than $S5M (J)
N=53 *

53%

17%

36%

26% m
21%

19%

2%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *

51%

11%

40%

26% M
23%

17%

6%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *

53%

21%

32%

23%

8%

6% m
11%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *
49% K
23%

26%

30%

11%

4%

6%

Less than $5M (J)
N=53 *

32%

13%

19%

11%

23%

11%

23%

Less than $S5M (J)
N=53 *

32%

30%

53%

6%

2%

8%

2%

Less than $5M (J)
N=28 *E
46%

18% L
29%

14%

14%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o
54%

21% |
32%

21%

25%

18%

7%

N=52 *
35%

8%

27%

56% KM
10%

8%

2%

Company Revenue
S$5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o
29%

32%

39% M

N=52 *
31%
60% K
10%

Company Revenue
S$5M — Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 *k
86%

36% j
50%

14%

7%

7%

N=52 *
79%

23%

56% M
21%

15%

6%

N=67 *
54% L
10%

43% il
24%

22% I
16%

6%

N=67 *
33% j
54% k
13%

N=67 *
76%

39% JI
37%

24%

16%

7%

Company Revenue

S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 x N=52 * N=67 *
50% 62% 58%

21% 13% 21%

29% 48% k 37%

21% 25% 21%

29% 13% 21%

21% 8% 15%

7% 6% 6%

Company Revenue
S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over S50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
61% 62% 66%

21% 19% 36% JL
39% 42% 30%

18% 19% 13%

21% 19% 21%

14% 10% 12%

7% 10% i 9%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
50% 52% 64%

11% 12% 27% JkL
39% 40% 37%

21% 27% M 12%

29% 21% 24%

21% 13% 18%

7% 8% 6%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
36% 52% 61% K
14% 17% 31% ki
21% 35% 30%

43% LM 19% 22%

14% 10% 6%

0% 4% 0%

7% 15% 10%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
21% 48% K 51% K
11% 17% 24%

11% 31% K 27% k
46% Im 27% 28%

21% m 12% 7%

4% 6% 7%

7% 8% 6%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
18% 25% 19%

4% 8% 9%

14% 17% 10%

21% 15% 24% j
14% 12% 16%

29% i 15% 16%

18% 33% 24%

Company Revenue
S5M - Less than $10IV $10M — Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=28 o N=52 * N=67 *
46% m 31% 28%

43% | 23% 27%

36% 44% 43%

11% I 2% 6%

4% 8% m 1%

7% 21% J 21% J
0% 2% 1%

Company Revenue
$5M — Less than $10IV $10M - Less than $50/ Over $50M (M)

N=10 o N=23 o N=29 o
50% 35% 48%

10% 0% 14%

40% 35% 34%

30% 26% 21%

0% 4% 3%



More than 8 weeks

3% 5% 0% 0%

Not sure - | have yet to schedule an appointment, but ¢ 24% 27% 19% 20%

* Table Base:

ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE A COVID-19 VACCINE BUT HAVE YET TO RECEIVE THE FIRST DOSE

2%
22%

22%
22%

El

0%
20%

0%
100%

e

0%
26%

4%
21%

20%
0%

LM

0%
35%

K

0%
28%

k
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